ODOT FORM 324a FUND AGENCY ORDER NO CLAIM NO. CLAMOF: MUSKOGEE COUNTY DISTRICT 1
Rev. 06/2002
DEPARTMENT OF 345 Address: 3000 NORTH STREET
TRANSPORTATION FOR AGENCY USE ONLY cityst zp MUSKOGEE OK 74403
Notarized Claim Form FEINo.
ACCOUNT SUB-ACTIVITY OBJECT CFDA AMOUNT
AGAINST
92,703.08
Oklahoma Department of T p
ASSIGNMENT WARRANT
(LOCATOR)
| hereby assign this claim to NO.
OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPANY
and authorize the State Treasurer to issue
a warrant in payme said igz;e
v
Enter the partial payment or final payment Partial Final Date:
number if claim is to be charged against an No. No. TOTAL AMOUNT ;az 703.08
order. Claimant:
OSF- AUDITED BY
|
Receipt of Goods or Services Date
DATE PURCHASE ITEM
OF ORDER UNIT AMOUNT
DELIVERY NUMBER QUANTITY | UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE
MUSKOGEE COUNTY
SMITH FERRY OVER SAM'S CREEK
STATE PROJECT NO.: J3-3052(005)RB
STATE JOB PIECE NO.: 33052(05)
OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS
GAS LINE RELOCATION
INVOICE NUMBER  #59767 $92,703.08
TO BE PAID FROM THE CIRB(285) ACCOUNT
AMOUNT DUE: $92,703.08
The or duly agent, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, on oath says that this claim Approval
is true and correct. Affiant states that the work, services or materials as shown by this claim have been completed or
P in with plans, orders, requests and all other terms of the contract. Affiant further $92,703.08
states that (s)he is the duly authorized agent of the contractor for the purpose of certifying the facts pertaining to the Approval < “
giving of things of value to government personnel in order to procure the contract or obtain payment; (s)he is fully aware & N
of the facts and circumstances surrounding the making of the contract and has been personally and directly involved ~ \ $92,703.08
in the proceedings leading to the procurement of the contract and the filing of this claim; and, neither the contractor nor Approval i »
anyone subject to the contractor’s direction or control has been paid, given or donated or agreed to pay, give or donate i
to any officer or employee of the State of Oklahoma any money or other thing of value, either directly or indirectly, 4 W 724N, $92,703.08
in procuring the contract or obtaining payment. Agproval I b ,
Subscribed and /
Sworn before me A
Date Claimant V Approval
Commission
State of OKLAHOMA Countyof g MUSKOGEE Number
Approval
My Commission Expires
Date
ODOT Accounting Distribution
ODOT Acct. Job Piece Item Part. Amount ’ [ APPROVAL
| hereby approve this claim for payment and certify it
complies with the purchasing laws of this State.
33052(05) 1 $92,703.08
Agency's Approving Officer
Director Date
Total $92,703.08




Oklahoma
Natural Gas.

A Division of ONE Gas

March 31, 2021

City of Muskogee
5000 S Hancock St.
Muskogee, OK 74401

Sir/Madam:

INVOICE FOR THE RELOCATION OF GAS FACILITIES AT SMITH FERRY RD OVER
SAM CREEK IN MUSKOGEE COUNTY, OK

ONG JOB ORDER: 021.055.2980.010247

J/P 33052 (05) CONSTRUCTION, J3-3052 (005) RB

Enclosed are supporting papers for the Final Billing against the City of Muskogee in the amount
of $92,703.08 for costs incurred on the referenced project.

Please mail payment to Oklahoma Natural Gas Company, Attn: Financial Accounting, P.O. Box
401, Oklahoma City, OK 73101-0401.

Sincerely,
Elisabeth Hesser
Financial Accounting Manager

Enclosures

401 North Harvey * Oklahoma City, OK 73102-3470
P.O. Box 401 * Oklahoma City, OK 73101-0401
405-551-6817
Elisabeth.Hesser@onegas.com






OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS

ONG TULSA 055 NDP - Smith Ferry Rd. over Sam CR.
COUNTY: MUSKOGEE

ONG JOB ORDER: 021.055.2980.010247

ONG TULSA 055 NDP - Smith Ferry Rd. over Sam CR.

o , MATERIAL COSTS QUANTITY | UNIT S$/UNIT AMOUNT
ANODE,5 LB,CAST,H1 MAGNESIUM ALLOY,PACKED W 10 FT, 0.05 CU LEAD 2|EACH 1966
CAP.,0.75 IN IPS,MDPE,BUTT FUSION,DR 11,100 PSIG,ASTM D2513 6|EACH 150 0
CAP,2.00 IN IPS,END,MDPE,BUTT FUSION,DR 11,100 PSIG,ASTM D2513 4{EACH 200 800
COUPLING,2 IN IPS,HDPE,ELECTROFUSION, 100 PSIG,BLACK,ASTM D2513 2|EACH 495 9.90
ELBOW,0.75 IN IPS,MDPE,BUTT FUSION,90 DEG,DR 11,80 PSIG,ASTM D2513 4|EACH 212 848
ELBOW,2.00 IN IPS,MDPE,BUTT FUSION,90 DEG, 100 PSIG,ASTM D2513 4/EACH 275 10.98
FITTING, TRANSITION,2.00 IN X 2.00 IN IPS,W TRACER ST X PE,WE X FUS,0.216 IN WT,DR 11,MD,FBE 1|EACH 1532 15.32]
MARKER BALL, 1405 XR 4 IN DIA,PASSIVE TUNED,SELF LEVELING, ANTENNA IN WATER RESISTANT,POLY SHELL 2|EACH 839 16.78
METER SET.1 IN IPS X 20LT X 1 IPS,STEEL, WITH GRUNSKY BYPASS,PARTIAL ZINC PLATING,REGULATOR 1|EACH 8694 86.94
PIPE HDPE,COIL,2.000 IN IPS,DR11,500 FT COIL,0.216 IN WALL,UNI OR BIMODAL,500 FT COIL 812|FEET 076 617.10
PIPE MDPE,COIL,0.75 IN IPS,DR 11,500 FT COIL,0.095 IN WALL,BIMODAL,NO REGRIND ALLOWED 500|FEET 033 16272
PIPE MDPE,STICK,2.00 IN IPS,DR 11,20 FT STICKS,0.216 IN WALL,BIMODAL,NO REGRIND ALLOWED 20|FEET 072 | 14.40|
RISER SERVICE,1.00 IN X 0.75 IN IPS,ST X PE, THREADED X FUSION,DR 11,MD,30.00 IN V X 15.00 IN H 1|EACH
SCRAP-MISC PLASTIC -122.88|EACH
TEE,2 .00 IN IPS X 0.75 IN IPS, TAPPING,MDPE,BUTT FUSION, CONVENTIONAL,0.80 IN CUTTER,100 PSI 3|EACH
TEE,2 IN IPS X 0.75 IN IPS, TAPPING,MDPE,ELECTRO FUSION,0.80 IN CUTTER,ASTM D2513,BUTT OUTLET 5/EACH
TEE,2.00 IN IPS,MDPE,BUTT FUSION,DR 11,100 PSIG,ASTM D2513 2|EACH ,
VALVE BOX,2 IN,ABS POLY,SCREW TYPE,ADJ HEIGHT 28 IN TO 39 IN,CAST IRON FLANGED,NON LOCKING VENTED LID 2|EACH i .
VALVE,EXCESS FLOW,0.75 IN IPS,MDPE,FUS,SERIES 700,DR 11,12.00 IN LONG,400 CFH TRIP FLOW 1|EACH 825 8.25
WIRE, SOLID, 10 GA, THWN, COPPER, YELLOW, 30 MILL, 1000 FT, HIGH, TRACER, BURIED GAS PIPELINE 1000|FEET 015 149.75|
(blank) 1|EACH (48.14) 4814
TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 1,394.57
INSTALLATION COSTS QUANTITY | UNIT $/UNIT AMOUNT
"ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSE 20,355.16
LABOR ATTENDS 101.52
COMPANY LABOR 328.38
STORES EXPENSE 329.56
CONTRACTOR LABOR
'NPL CONSTRUCTION CO 58,063.36
PARNELL CONSULTANTS INC 6,180.00
PRIME ENERGY SERVICES 2,043.65
'BLANK - OFFSETS IN RETIREMENT (10,562.77)
TOTAL INSTALLATION COSTS 76,838.86
RETIREMENT COSTS QUANTITY UNIT S/UNIT AMOUNT _
ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSE 3,765.87
LABOR ATTENDS 19.24
"COMPANY LABOR 62.26
STORES EXPENSE 11.37
CONTRACTOR LABOR
'BLANK - OFFSETS IN INSTALLATION 10,562.77
CONTRACTOR STORES ISSUE |
'BLANK - OFFSETS IN MATERIAL 4818
[STORES RETURNS - MATERIAL - OFFSETS IN MATERIAL (0.04)
TOTAL RETIREMENT COSTS 14,469.65
TOTAL COST FOR PROJECT 92.703.08

LESS: ONG COMPANY SHARE 0.00%

AMOUNT DUE-FINAL BILLING

9270308



Oklahoma
“"™ Natural Gas.

A Division of ONE Gas

5848 E. 15" St.
Tulsa, OK 74112
onegas.com

February 6, 2020

Ms. Debbie Thain

Eastern Oklahoma Circuit Engineering District 2
P.O. Box 2366

Muskogee, OK. 74402

Dear Ms. Thain;

GAS LINE RELOCATIONS

J/P 33052(05) Construction, J3-3052(005)RB

Smith Ferry Rd. over Sam Creek in Muskogee County, OK

Enclosed is a copy of our drawings for the necessary relocations, and 3 signed Utility
Relocation Agreements with costs for the above project.

If you have any questions please call me at (918) 831-8389.
Sincerely.

SEST Pk,

Steve Bolin
Operations Technician - Government Relocations
Eastern Region Engineering

Enclosure

c. file






Utility further agrees that this Agreement does not change the rights or obligations of Utility as they exist
in accordance with present State statutes.

All approved construction drawings for the relocation of Utility’s facilities shall be attached to and become
a part of this Agreement. Inconsideration of timely completion by Utility in the relocation of its facilities
as indicated in the drawings and/or permits, County agrees to reimburse Utility for actual, reasonable
and prudent costs of the completed work at a cost not to exceed the following amounts, prorated on the
basis of the following percentages:

1. Company Share of Cost 0.00 % Estimated Company Cost $ 0.00
2. County Share of Cost 100.00 % Estimated County Cost $ 158,926.00
. Any additional costs to County must have prior approval of County before beginning the additional work.

Nothing herein shall in any way be construed to relieve Utility from its liability, if any, for payment of a
portion of these costs pursuant to 69 0.S. 1981 § 1205, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Utility Relocation Agreement to be
executed by their duly authorized officers of the day and year last below written.

APPROVED:

Board of County Commissioners of

Muskogee County, Attest: )
L) aldwzo %Dmméﬁbm/d/w
District Nb. 1 Con#nissioner 4 Date CountyClerk
a N

ZD Reviewed and Approved as to
Form and Legality:

—

District No. 2, Gommissfoner '

e i1 Aﬁ/_@%@7

District No. 3 Cqfnmissioner f Date District Attorney Date
W Wiy, ’
Oklahoma Natural Gas \\‘\\S\‘\:‘;\! 14 _/‘,; ('/’,,
R A e K3
/ / % .\’\‘:)'u//%-:.'.o’—_
/ /x‘w \ = -"\éi;:"-'.i‘a:
B Yy / Dhte hot YRR X ten s
-_A . ",},\f ;' » .' i
Vo Presicdend 7 SR
__Vice [resides e O R
Thie “7, OKL ARSI
gy
Subscribed and sworn to before me this'j 5 day of /_S—Apuﬁ/;/ , /o 20
My commission expires,
o/ fof S anes <z S -
NotaprPublic ~ — ———>
Commission No.:/?oo o/ 7 l

Page 2 of 2












[End Project at Station

2L SNOL € 17 “LHM,

SECTION 7
TN RSE

. J"q

1,92 MOHINY ANS £6+
.08 dd 6v+

1.1 ddOD 97 22X 01 G
.00 IN3

LT dd

s Mkexacl /4
1.£6 9018 "¥0J Si+

19t XOFIVA pl+
1,5 WIUIN UILYM LiF

.65 O07€ WOQ T+

1,95 9078 80D Li+

.95 9018 ¥OQ SL+

1.é€ g.ldiﬂ L0373 ¥I+
128 dd ¥

A !BL?! umm g+
Lt XOFWWN SL+

Tl IN3 TIAd 00+

1LPZ &d 98+

.0 ONIX 3HO vv+

O ONIX 3HO £0+
1.6Z MOHONY ANS €E+
W{)NV AN €

o
"ﬁi

0 ONIX SVO Sp+

— Top of Pipe Elevation 5

75 ]

JUDY ELAINE CHUNG
NANCY LYNN JOHNSON

Start Project at Station 47+

2" HDPE located 5’ Insid

EVIRE A

350k8 X3 N3

LN S0 LETZIH0S VUS|

$8'1Z¢ TAZN3 "US MO
0 %S 'sinav
3INOLS QNV %230 QOoM

YIANIL/M NVDS WYIE-1 1T |

350146 'X3 N938
18 .21 ‘vS'68+6Y VIS

Y.L LY NOIS D04 26+

t
|

PV STA: }sc?omoo
¥G:_200.00
1]
|
]

26.25

PV ELE
K

L

29°9Z¢ 30A8
QO'CO+6F SONE

i
IR
poinrc ‘o'

182 N2LIW ¥llvm €S+

loc“mvo
10t f.ua T34 08+

£ 3HO ¥+

Tz e oS e2xst ze+

8 A YALYM 9L+
e N SYO €1+

[ & 78925 30A3 4
z 00°00+6¥ SOA3 i 4
8¢ dd 4+ |7 [
|- UlE dd Si+| Ak
¥0¢ a3dt 69+ <. /. l a
u6r dd vE+| F zq | X
8 .m g I i | -
. 1 1N3 a3 62+ | @ F N =3 f g"
iz 51 67252 92+ | o D gggg ) | / <
3ed  &@¥gg N
3 NG U S Asnod TSN .
! " x> 5
N L e ! -
¥,9Z dd O£+
22628 308 ‘
100°00+4¥ SOAE P! -L‘
- i
o '-
o ,'i,é; o Zzx.0. ec+ J
A - { i THE [IND IAd S5 - s / ——
o1 | | w08 Qo¥ LIRS, NOIS 85+
i [ ToONK OnL €2+ |
2 uZv B3I MM Bl
AT Qi+ |
22 I - / ‘
= \
@ .
o9 |
< [ ——— ) o
&3 ' '
e ¢ |
[ ¥9Z dd 6L+ |
e e s
e, we e B 1
¥l CINI ‘LAd 86+ i
uxvnmnm w ‘— T " S e ’
gﬂn HILVM e -
mw |
= S o F
& S |
& g o2 |
v < 3 |a5
z & (=] a T e —
; g & .—% '
5 i £ |eg |
z % E 2 |=4 \
= = P
S |[E \
x r4
6 ol o \
= g
=Y
- G -..\; s A A s
O \
7 ;gﬁ
v T 5|38
0 0 0
3 2 8 8 8

Omr3SYE 908 N33




